QRRNEW. To what extent, if at all, do you think Rachel Reeves has been doing a good job or a bad job, in her role as Chancellor of the Exchequer, or neither?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Very good job
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Fairly bad job

Very bad job
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NET: Very / fairly good job
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LMP. *
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Q1. How much, if anything, do you personally know about the Chancellor’s “fiscal rules”?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman  18-34 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (L] (E) ] (G) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) () m () W) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U] (g)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 294 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Iknow a great deal 40 27 13 15 14 1 2% 7 5 5 19 6 7 6 3 . 2 18 31 9 5 8 7 19 31 9 9 17 3 7 1 22 16
% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6% - 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5%
c HI LMP P* * R uw * * *
1 know a fair amount 252 157 93 93 87 73 103 59 9 2 67 56 56 53 6 15 129 123 190 63 37 65 58 74 203 49 41 102 23 29 19 108 90
23% 30% 17% 29% 2% 20% 34% 19% 21% 18% 27% 20% 23% 34% 12% 16% 33% 18% 26% 18% 19% 2% 23% 29% 2% 32% 26% 30% 24% 25% 21% 26% 26%
c F HI o LmoP * * R T u Y * * *
1 don’t know very much 207 146 145 67 118 113 82 86 65 65 63 9 63 36 1 31 102 195 196 102 47 86 83 64 263 30 49 92 31 28 22 122 99
28% 28% 27% 21% 30% 31% 27% 28% 28% 27% 25% 33% 26% 23% 21% 33% 26% 28% 27% 29% 24% 29% 32% 25% 29% 20% 32% 27% 32% 2% 2% 29% 29%
N N . . 2 . . .
Heard of them but | don’t know anything about them 228 97 129 49 81 99 55 74 47 53 51 67 51 25 14 2 58 170 147 81 6 74 56 41 201 25 36 69 21 28 27 94 74
21% 18% 24% 15% 20% 27% 18% 24% 20% 2% 20% 24% 21% 16% 28% 23% 15% 25% 20% 23% 23% 25% 2% 16% 2% 17% 23% 20% 2% 23% 29% 23% 2%
N . . a X . . .
Never heard of them 172 66 103 58 59 55 27 54 a1 50 2 38 a7 20 1 14 8 124 99 72 37 44 41 35 143 27 17 36 15 19 15 48 44
16% 13% 19% 18% 15% 15% % 17% 18% 21% 16% 13% 19% 13% 2% 15% 12% 18% 14% 21% 19% 15% 16% 14% 16% 18% 1% 1% 16% 16% 17% 12% 13%
B G G G * * Q s * * *
Don'tknow 89 32 57 a2 38 9 16 30 2 2 13 23 2 14 6 12 28 61 65 2 2 19 14 20 76 12 4 21 3 7 8 21 19
8% 6% 1% 13% 10% 3% 5% 10% 10% % 5% 8% % % 1% 13% 7% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 2% 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 6%
B F F G * K* W * * a*
NET: Great deal / fair amount 202 185 106 107 101 84 126 66 54 6 86 61 63 58 9 15 151 142 221 7 2 73 65 94 234 58 50 119 26 36 20 130 106
27% 35% 20% 33% 25% 23% 21% 21% 24% 20% 34% 2% 26% 38% 18% 16% 39% 21% 30% 20% 21% 25% 25% 37% 26% 38% 32% 35% 27% 31% 2% 31% 31%
c EF HI Lop LmoP * * R T uww Y e * * *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T,U/N/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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QCHANNEW. Which of the following, if any, do you think are included in the Chancellor’s fiscal rules?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000- 35,000~ ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c1 c DE North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54999 55,000+  group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK  Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © o) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) (] @ (R) (s) m () ) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 294 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Closing a £22 billion black hole in the Government
budget (i.e. the shortfall in funding) 349 185 159 68 136 145 102 108 73 66 85 77 79 59 18 31 138 211 239 110 47 97 100 89 314 33 57 124 34 3 29 157 134
32% 35% 29% 21% 34% 40% 33% 35% 32% 28% 3a% 27% 32% 39% 35% 34% 36% 31% 33% 31% 24% 33% 39% 35% 3a% 2% 37% 37% 36% 36% 31% 38% 39%
D D L * * u u z * . *
Reducing the country’s national debt as a proportion
of the size of the whole economy by 2029/30
(national debt includes government borrowing,
public sector pensions, student loans etc.) 318 186 126 85 98 135 112 99 50 57 80 64 79 51 17 27 146 171 210 108 42 97 79 85 279 38 57 127 32 35 26 149 115
29% 35% 23% 26% 25% 37% 37% 32% 22% 24% 31% 22% 32% 33% 34% 30% 38% 25% 29% 31% 22% 33% 31% 34% 30% 25% 37% 37% 34% 30% 28% 36% 34%
c DE u 1 L L L . * R u u . . *
Funding day-to-day government spending (e.g.
spending on public services, grants, benefits and
administration but excludes capital investment)
entirely through money raised through taxation or
other revenues, and not by borrowing any money, by
2029/2030 281 159 120 78 100 102 102 84 44 51 58 69 70 46 16 22 126 155 200 80 39 66 7 85 238 39 49 107 33 26 21 136 99
26% 30% 2% 24% 25% 28% 33% 27% 19% 21% 23% 25% 28% 30% 31% 24% 32% 2% 28% 23% 20% 2% 30% 33% 26% 26% 2% 32% 35% 2% 2% 33% 29%
c u * * R u uv * * *
Limiting the amount of money that can be spent on
some types of welfare spending to £194.5bn by
2029/30 (this includes social security payments but
excludes pension payments or payments like job
seekers allowances) 277 135 138 80 90 107 88 74 54 61 77 61 53 48 13 25 125 152 195 82 44 90 72 62 238 38 43 101 28 37 25 122 102
26% 26% 26% 25% 23% 30% 29% 24% 24% 26% 30% 21% 22% 32% 26% 27% 32% 22% 27% 23% 23% 30% 28% 24% 26% 25% 28% 30% 30% 31% 27% 29% 30%
. . . . N B . .
Not increasing the basic, higher or additional rates of
income tax, National Insurance or VAT in this
Parliament 254 147 103 49 92 113 84 78 53 39 73 67 54 30 12 18 95 160 159 95 30 88 70 52 229 24 42 97 27 30 17 111 92
24% 28% 19% 15% 23% 31% 27% 25% 23% 17% 29% 24% 22% 20% 24% 19% 24% 23% 22% 27% 15% 30% 27% 21% 25% 16% 27% 29% 28% 26% 18% 27% 27%
c D DE ] J . * ux u z * * *
Spending an extra £22.6 billion on health and social
care over the next two years 229 121 104 65 66 97 79 54 50 45 71 48 49 36 10 15 96 133 149 79 31 69 59 61 200 28 45 97 20 20 17 106 87
21% 23% 19% 20% 17% 27% 26% 18% 22% 19% 28% 17% 20% 23% 20% 16% 25% 19% 20% 23% 16% 23% 23% 24% 22% 19% 29% 29% 21% 17% 18% 26% 26%
E H LP . * R u d d * * *
None of these 43 22 19 14 14 15 16 12 4 11 10 11 10 4 1 7 15 29 25 18 13 10 4 9 31 11 4 12 3 4 5 14 12
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
. B w v B . B
Don’t know 365 143 220 111 142 112 71 114 85 96 82 101 88 42 20 32 106 259 239 126 72 103 86 67 318 43 44 78 26 41 35 113 92
34% 27% 41% 34% 36% 31% 23% 37% 37% 40% 32% 36% 36% 28% 39% 35% 27% 37% 33% 36% 36% 35% 33% 27% 35% 29% 29% 23% 27% 35% 38% 27% 27%
B G G G * * Q X * b* b*

This work was carried out in with the requil of the ii i quality for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

): AB/C,D/E/F.G/H /T,U/V/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c/d/e,f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

\ B/C,D/E/F,G/H//AK %S/T,U/V/W/X,V/2,0/b/c/dfef/a Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think it would be a good or bad thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel Reeves broke her fiscal rules... - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q2. Do you think it would be a good or bad
thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel
Reeves broke her fiscal rules...

if it meant
more the
governme if it meant
nt you
borrowing personally
more  paying ifit meant
money  more raising

increasing governme money for
the nt higher
country’s borrowing  quality
national  didnot  public
generally?  debt? increase? services?

(A (8) © (o)
Unweighted base 1079 1079 1079 1079
Weighted base 1079 1079 1079 1079
Avery bad thing 137 202 211 62
13% 19% 20% 6%
o o 0
Afairly bad thing 250 293 280 137
23% 27% 26% 13%
o " o
Neither good nor bad thing 288 285 285 301
27% 26% 26% 28%
Afairly good thing 159 110 122 324
15% 10% 1% 30%
oc asc
Avery good thing 53 3 38 106
5% % % 10%
asc
Don't know 191 146 142 149
18% 14% 13% 14%
8co
NET: Very / fairly good thing 213 153 161 431
20% 14% 15% 20%
Bc asc
NET: Very / fairly bad thing 387 495 491 199
36% 6% 6% 18%
o o 2

‘equirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D. Minimum Base: 30(**) Smoll Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) smoll Base: 100()



Q2. Do you think it would be a good or bad thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel Reeves broke her fiscal rules... - generally?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Avery bad thing

Afairly bad thing

Neither good nor bad thing

Afairly good thing

Avery good thing

Don’t know

NET: Very / fairly good thing

NET: Very / fairly bad thing

Total
(A)
1079

1079

137
13%

250
23%

288
27%

159
15%

213
20%

387
36%

Man
(B)
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Gender
Woman
©

538
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10%

114
21%

147
27%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

35-54
(E)
403

395

20%

134
34%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Region

Midlands  South London Wales

(] (M) (N) (0) (P)
282 245 146 53 95
283 247 153 51 92
30 35 12 5 14
11% 14% 8% 10% 15%
69 52 37 12 25
24% 21% 24% 23% 27%
73 60 46 16 24
26% 24% 30% 31% 26%
47 32 22 7 12
16% 13% 14% 14% 12%
13 10 14 2 3

4% 4% 9% 4% 4%
52 58 22 9 15
18% 23% 14% 18% 16%

K . .

59 43 36 9 15
21% 17% 23% 18% 16%
99 87 48 17 39
35% 35% 32% 33% 42%
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37%
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(R)

Employment status

(s)
701
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134
18%

Not
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m
378

350

19%

130
37%
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(v)
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V) (w)
272 247
296 258
32 33
11% 13%
67 55
23% 21%
94 62
32% 24%
X

39 42
13% 16%
12 9

4% 4%
52 56
18% 22%

X

51 51
17% 20%
99 88
33% 34%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Con
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5% 6%
1 17
19% 11%
z
173 39
19% 26%
333 52
36% 35%
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(a)
151
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11%

44
28%

41

27%

15%

5%

14%

21%

61
39%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

88
26%

120
35%
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(c)

(d)
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88
21%

38%
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69
20%

81
24%

79
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124
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Q2. Do you think it would be a good or bad thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel Reeves broke her fiscal rules... - if it meant more the government borrowing more money and increasing the country’s national debt?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c =] DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Avery bad thing 202 106 9 61 68 72 56 51 54 41 50 52 44 26 11 18 74 128 137 64 39 50 45 48 174 26 36 53 16 31 9 62 84
19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 20% 18% 16% 24% 17% 20% 19% 18% 17% 21% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 17% 23% 16% 17% 26% 10% 15% 25%
B B . . ber . ¢
Afairly bad thing 293 160 126 86 102 106 85 9 59 55 55 80 69 40 17 33 100 193 199 94 58 80 74 63 247 43 43 93 25 29 28 122 91
27% 30% 23% 26% 26% 29% 28% 31% 26% 23% 22% 28% 28% 26% 34% 36% 26% 28% 27% 27% 30% 27% 29% 25% 27% 28% 28% 28% 27% 24% 31% 29% 27%
¢ . X . . .
Neither good nor bad thing 285 131 152 72 118 95 77 88 46 73 73 75 64 46 9 18 95 190 187 98 46 85 69 71 239 43 38 100 32 25 2 113 86
26% 25% 28% 2% 30% 26% 25% 29% 20% 31% 29% 26% 26% 30% 18% 20% 24% 27% 26% 28% 24% 29% 27% 28% 26% 29% 25% 30% 34% 21% 24% 27% 25%
o , . . . . .
Afairly good thing 110 60 48 32 45 34 4 26 17 2 31 27 26 16 4 5 54 56 79 31 19 25 24 40 95 13 20 46 10 10 9 56 33
10% 1% 9% 10% 1% 9% 14% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 1% 8% 6% 14% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 16% 10% 9% 13% 14% 11% 9% 10% 13% 10%
" . . ® w . . .
Avery good thing 43 2 20 21 15 7 14 11 6 12 17 12 4 5 3 3 19 25 35 8 9 13 12 8 33 10 7 19 3 2 7 21 14
4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 1% 7% 5% 4%
p v . . . . .
Don’t know 146 47 98 51 47 48 30 37 46 33 27 37 41 19 7 15 46 100 91 55 25 43 33 25 129 17 11 27 9 21 17 2 34
14% 9% 18% 16% 12% 13% 10% 12% 20% 14% 1% 13% 16% 12% 13% 17% 12% 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 13% 10% 14% 11% 7% 8% 9% 18% 18% 10% 10%
B GH * * * ab* ab*
NET: Very / fairly good thing 153 83 69 53 60 41 58 38 23 34 48 39 30 21 7 8 73 80 114 39 28 38 36 48 128 23 27 66 13 12 16 77 47
14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 1% 19% 12% 10% 15% 19% 14% 12% 14% 13% 8% 19% 12% 16% 1% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 15% 17% 19% 13% 10% 17% 18% 14%
" » . . ® . . .
NET: Very / fairly bad thing 495 265 220 147 171 178 141 145 113 9 105 132 112 67 28 51 174 321 337 158 97 130 120 110 421 69 79 146 2 59 38 185 175
26% 50% 21% 45% 3% 29% 6% 47% 50% 1% 1% 47% 46% 44% 55% 55% 45% 46% 46% 45% 49% 44% 46% 43% 46% 45% 51% 43% 43% 50% 1% 45% 51%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think it would be a good or bad thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel Reeves broke her fiscal rules... - if it meant you personally paying more taxes, but government borrowing did not increase?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not uPTO 20,000- 35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Man ‘Woman 18-34 35-54 55-75 AB a 2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 294 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Avery bad thing 211 112 97 53 84 74 60 57 49 a4 48 58 54 25 8 18 69 142 142 69 40 54 50 48 189 19 38 57 16 39 10 68 84
20% 21% 18% 17% 21% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 22% 16% 16% 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 21% 18% 19% 19% 21% 13% 24% 17% 17% 33% 11% 16% 25%
. * z e * bee* * f
A fairly bad thing. 280 126 151 71 110 99 71 73 73 63 64 72 71 38 12 23 95 185 193 87 44 77 60 79 241 36 50 85 28 25 21 111 93
26% 24% 28% 22% 28% 27% 23% 24% 32% 27% 25% 26% 29% 25% 23% 25% 25% 27% 26% 25% 22% 26% 23% 31% 26% 24% 33% 25% 30% 21% 23% 27% 27%
Neither good nor bad thing 285 145 135 84 103 99 79 96 44 66 79 75 51 a5 15 21 99 186 188 97 60 87 77 50 239 44 27 96 24 28 28 121 80
26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 27% 26% 31% 19% 28% 31% 27% 21% 29% 29% 22% 25% 27% 26% 28% 31% 29% 30% 20% 26% 29% 18% 28% 25% 24% 30% 29% 24%
1 M * * X X X a * * a*
A fairly good thing 122 77 45 40 41 41 45 33 17 27 24 33 24 21 8 13 62 60 83 39 20 29 29 42 98 23 19 54 16 6 11 59 37
11% 15% 8% 12% 10% 11% 15% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 16% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 11% 15% 12% 16% 17% 5% 12% 14% 11%
c 1 * * R v d d* * *
Avery good thing 38 20 18 19 12 7 21 4 10 4 11 7 6 10 2 2 23 15 33 6 4 10 9 16 25 13 10 17 4 3 3 15 16
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%
F HI * * R T Y * * *
Don’t know 142 46 94 56 45 41 30 a4 35 33 27 38 41 14 6 15 40 102 89 53 28 40 33 20 125 16 10 29 8 17 20 41 32
13% 9% 17% 17% 11% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 11% 14% 17% 9% 12% 17% 10% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 8% 14% 11% 7% 9% 8% 15% 21% 10% 9%
B E * * Q * * abc*
NET: Very / fairly good thing 161 97 63 59 53 48 66 38 27 31 35 39 30 31 10 15 85 76 115 45 24 38 38 57 123 36 28 71 20 9 13 74 52
15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 13% 21% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 21% 20% 16% 2% 11% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 23% 13% 24% 18% 21% 21% 7% 15% 18% 15%
c HIY M * * R uvw Y d d d* * *
NET: Very / fairly bad thing 491 238 247 124 194 173 131 130 122 107 113 130 125 63 20 41 164 327 335 156 84 131 110 127 430 55 88 142 44 63 32 178 177
46% 45% 46% 39% 49% 48% 43% 42% 54% 45% 44% 46% 51% 41% 39% 44% 42% 47% 46% 45% 43% 44% 43% 50% a7% 36% 57% 42% 46% 54% 34% 43% 52%
D D GH * * z be * e* * f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q2. Do you think it would be a good or bad thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel Reeves broke her fiscal rules... - if it meant raising more money for higher quality public services?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman  18-34 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands ~ South  London ~ Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (L] (E) ] (G) (H) U} 0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) () m () W) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U] (g)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 294 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Avery bad thing 62 39 21 15 23 2 15 13 17 17 16 16 15 7 3 4 18 4 42 20 15 16 13 9 56 5 10 20 1 14 5 25 25
6% 7% % 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 12% 6% 6% 7%
c . . . o .
Afairly bad thing 137 72 65 47 45 45 28 6 30 33 32 5 27 14 6 14 48 89 88 49 31 41 35 22 115 22 27 37 1 21 5 41 55
13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% % 15% 13% 14% 13% 16% 1% % 1% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 9% 13% 14% 17% 1% 1% 18% 5% 10% 16%
B . . X R . - . ¢
Neither good nor bad thing 301 148 149 87 112 102 85 90 54 7 72 66 7 57 10 25 93 208 212 88 61 84 68 71 242 51 44 78 29 34 28 98 97
28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29% 24% 30% 28% 23% 29% 37% 20% 27% 24% 30% 29% 25% 31% 28% 27% 28% 26% 34% 29% 23% 30% 29% 30% 24% 28%
0 . . a . . .
Afairly good thing 324 159 162 90 120 114 107 92 64 61 79 86 70 35 20 35 136 188 215 109 47 81 85 94 278 46 51 129 33 23 28 155 103
30% 30% 30% 28% 30% 32% 35% 30% 28% 26% 31% 31% 28% 23% 38% 38% 35% 27% 30% 31% 24% 27% 33% 37% 30% 30% 33% 38% 35% 20% 30% 37% 30%
J * N* R w d d d* * *
Avery good thing 106 64 40 34 48 2 39 28 21 18 2 31 19 21 3 7 49 57 7 35 16 29 27 30 95 1 8 43 10 4 18 54 26
10% 12% 7% 10% 12% 7% 13% % % 8% 10% 1% 8% 14% 6% 7% 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 1% 12% 10% 7% 5% 13% 1% 3% 20% 13% 8%
c F * * R ad * * ad* g
Don't know 149 44 102 51 a7 51 31 39 2 36 30 39 s 18 9 8 44 105 100 48 26 6 29 28 130 17 14 30 1 21 9 43 35
14% 8% 19% 16% 12% 14% 10% 13% 18% 15% 12% 14% 18% 12% 18% 9% 1% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 1% 1% 14% 1% 9% 9% 1% 18% 10% 10% 10%
. N . . . b .
NET: Very / fairly good thing 431 223 202 124 168 138 146 120 85 79 103 118 EY 56 23 a1 185 245 286 145 63 109 112 124 373 56 60 173 44 27 6 209 129
40% 22% 37% 38% 43% 38% 8% 39% 37% 34% 1% 2% 36% 37% 4% 5% 8% 36% 39% 1% 32% 37% 4% 9% 1% 37% 39% 51% 6% 23% 9% 50% 38%
HI * * R u w d ad d* * d* g
NET: Very / fairly bad thing 199 110 86 62 68 69 43 58 48 50 8 61 2 21 9 18 66 133 130 69 47 57 48 31 171 27 36 57 12 35 10 66 80
18% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 14% 19% 21% 21% 19% 21% 17% 14% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 19% 12% 19% 18% 23% 17% 13% 30% 1% 16% 23%
G * * X X e * bee* * f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Economy, Defections and Traitors.
Adults 1875 GB.
Q3.7o what extent, i either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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day-to-day Limiting
governme. the
nt amount of
spending money
(es. that can be
ing spenton
onpublic Reducing  some.
services,  the es of

grants,  country's  welfare
benefts  national  spending

and  debtasa  to

administra proportion £194.5bn
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q3. To what extent, if either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Funding day-to-day government spending (e.g. spending on public services, grants, benefits and administration but excludes capital investment) entirely through money raised through taxation or other revenues, and not by borrowing any money, by 2029/2030

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB a1 2 DE North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+  group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] 0] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (v) w) (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 19 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Neither support nor oppose 334 153 175 75 134 125 87 91 70 85 78 %2 73 2 16 34 % 238 213 121 60 98 82 75 295 35 57 91 2 22 25 122 108
31% 29% 32% 23% 34% 35% 29% 30% 31% 36% 31% 32% 30% 27% 31% 37% 25% 34% 29% 35% 31% 33% 32% 30% 32% 23% 37% 27% 24% 36% 27% 29% 32%
o o . . a 2 . . .
Tend to support 324 170 150 ) 109 124 108 9% 64 55 76 9 59 53 13 29 141 184 222 103 50 81 78 88 273 8 6 112 22 31 30 148 107
30% 32% 28% 28% 28% 34% 35% 31% 28% 23% 30% 33% 24% 35% 25% 32% 36% 27% 30% 29% 25% 27% 30% 35% 30% 32% 30% 33% 44% 26% 32% 36% 31%
J M M * * R ad* * *
Strongly support 114 73 40 49 43 2 52 25 18 19 19 23 29 2 8 12 57 56 9 19 18 28 21 45 88 25 18 56 8 8 7 57 35
1% 14% 7% 15% 1% 6% 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15% 8% 13% 6% 9% 9% 8% 18% 10% 16% 1% 16% 9% 7% 7% 14% 10%
c F HI * * R T uw Y de * * *
Tend to oppose 111 57 52 37 a2 32 25 36 2 27 32 32 27 1 5 5 38 72 73 38 21 31 31 2 91 19 18 38 9 15 7 33 43
10% 1% 10% 1% 1% 9% 8% 12% 10% 1% 12% 1% 1% 7% 10% 5% 10% 10% 10% 1% 1% 1% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12% 1% 10% 13% 7% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 49 30 19 17 10 2 7 14 13 16 12 16 15 4 1 1 9 40 28 21 13 20 9 5 47 1 8 6 2 7 6 16 14
5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% % %
G * * Q X X z * * b*
Don’t know 148 a2 104 54 58 35 26 47 a2 33 37 26 43 2 8 1 47 101 99 49 34 39 37 20 123 23 8 35 10 14 18 38 34
14% 8% 19% 17% 15% 10% 9% 15% 18% 14% 15% 9% 18% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13% 14% 8% 13% 15% 5% 10% 1% 12% 19% 9% 10%
B F G G L * * X X * * ab*
NET: Strongly / tend to support 438 23 189 140 151 146 160 121 82 75 95 117 89 74 21 a1 198 240 316 122 68 108 99 133 361 73 63 167 50 39 37 205 142
21% 6% 35% 43% 38% 21% 52% 39% 36% 32% 38% 1% 36% 49% 2% 5% 51% 35% 43% 35% 35% 37% 38% 52% 39% 8% 1% 50% 53% 33% 40% 9% 2%
c HI M * * R T uww d d* * *
NET: Strongly / tend to oppose 159 87 71 54 52 53 32 50 35 43 4 48 a1 15 6 6 47 112 101 58 34 51 40 26 138 20 26 44 12 2 13 50 57
15% 17% 13% 17% 13% 15% 10% 16% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 10% 1% 7% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 10% 15% 13% 17% 13% 12% 19% 14% 12% 17%
s » » » . . % . . .

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q3. To what extent, if either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Reducing the country’s national debt as a proportion of the size of the whole economy by 2029/30 (national debt includes government borrowing, public sector pensions, student loans etc.)

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] 0] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (v) w) (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Tend to support 422 214 203 120 155 146 137 120 87 78 93 122 86 73 13 35 166 256 201 131 56 108 119 114 363 55 66 148 52 40 32 193 128
39% 1% 38% 37% 39% 1% 45% 39% 38% 33% 37% 43% 35% 48% 25% 38% 43% 37% 40% 37% 29% 36% 46% 45% 40% 36% 43% 44% 54% 34% 34% 47% 37%
J o MO " * uw u de* * * g
Neither support nor oppose 299 145 150 72 125 101 75 80 68 77 75 74 73 38 15 24 80 219 198 101 57 93 59 64 260 36 49 81 23 34 25 103 102
28% 28% 28% 2% 32% 28% 24% 26% 30% 32% 30% 26% 30% 25% 29% 26% 21% 32% 27% 29% 29% 31% 23% 25% 28% 24% 32% 24% 24% 29% 27% 25% 30%
> . . Q . . .
Strongly support 134 7 57 47 43 45 51 43 15 25 37 28 29 15 12 13 72 62 89 5 25 30 31 22 104 28 20 55 8 13 6 52 8
12% 14% 10% 14% 1% 12% 17% 14% 7% 10% 15% 10% 12% 10% 23% 14% 19% 9% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 16% 1% 18% 13% 16% 9% 1% 6% 13% 14%
I | LN* * R Y e * * *
Tend to oppose 69 43 27 27 23 19 13 19 17 20 17 24 15 6 3 4 20 49 46 2 2 2 12 1 60 9 3 25 6 12 6 2 24
6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 1% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7%
s . . Wi . . I .
Strongly oppose 26 18 7 9 7 10 8 4 7 7 6 9 6 2 - 2 8 18 13 13 8 10 3 4 21 4 5 4 1 4 4 10 5
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% % 2% 1%
¢ . . . . .
Don’t know 129 31 97 48 22 39 23 22 34 30 25 25 38 19 9 14 22 87 91 38 28 34 34 20 109 20 12 24 6 15 20 35 35
12% 6% 18% 15% 1% 1% 7% 14% 15% 13% 10% 9% 15% 12% 18% 15% 1% 13% 13% 1% 14% 1% 13% 8% 12% 13% 7% 7% 7% 13% 2% 8% 10%
B G G G L * * X * * abc*
NET: Strongly / tend to support 556 289 259 167 198 191 188 163 102 103 130 150 115 88 24 48 238 318 380 176 81 138 150 156 467 83 86 203 60 53 37 25 176
52% 55% 8% 52% 50% 53% 61% 53% 5% 44% 51% 53% 47% 58% 48% 52% 61% 46% 52% 50% 1% 46% 58% 61% 51% 55% 56% 60% 63% 45% 40% 59% 51%
H * * R w w e de de* * *
NET: Strongly / tend to oppose 95 61 33 36 30 29 21 24 24 27 2 34 21 8 3 7 28 67 59 36 30 32 14 15 81 13 8 29 6 16 10 32 29
9% 12% 6% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 1% 1% 9% 12% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 15% 1% 6% 6% 9% 9% 5% 9% 6% 13% 1% 8% 9%
B . . Wi . a .

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q3. To what extent, if either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Limiting the amount of money that can be spent on some types of welfare spending to £194.5bn by 2029/30 (this includes social security payments but excludes pension payments or payments like job seekers allowances)

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Tend to support 299 156 142 92 111 % 106 82 66 5 8 79 61 46 13 17 120 179 214 85 4 81 81 81 253 22 50 109 29 33 17 127 111
28% 30% 26% 28% 28% 27% 35% 27% 29% 19% 33% 28% 25% 30% 26% 18% 31% 26% 29% 24% 22% 27% 31% 32% 28% 28% 33% 32% 30% 28% 19% 31% 32%
HI J P . * u e e * * *
Neither support nor oppose 287 142 143 81 109 97 77 86 50 74 58 83 69 a1 12 25 85 203 186 101 53 85 56 73 241 5 4 83 2 29 2 106 82
27% 27% 27% 25% 28% 27% 25% 28% 22% 32% 23% 29% 28% 27% 23% 27% 22% 29% 25% 29% 27% 29% 22% 29% 26% 30% 28% 25% 23% 24% 26% 26% 24%
. . a . . .
Tend to oppose 144 7 63 40 51 52 32 a5 31 36 30 36 32 15 6 24 62 81 101 43 27 a1 43 2 121 19 15 51 16 14 18 59 46
13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 26% 16% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 10% 13% 13% 10% 15% 16% 12% 20% 14% 13%
* KLMN* X * * a*
Strongly support 144 69 73 39 52 52 49 43 25 26 38 37 27 20 11 11 58 85 105 39 20 29 36 5 118 25 30 4 13 17 7 52 54
13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 1% 1% 15% 13% 1% 13% 22% 12% 15% 12% 14% 1% 10% 10% 14% 18% 13% 17% 19% 13% 13% 14% 7% 13% 16%
M . w R . . .
Strongly oppose 80 48 32 25 27 28 16 14 20 30 21 24 17 10 2 6 24 56 36 4 24 30 11 10 76 3 5 2 10 12 14 37 20
7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 13% 8% 9% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 13% 12% 10% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 7% 1% 10% 15% 9% 6%
GH * * s WX WX z a* a* ab*
Don't know 125 37 85 45 4 36 27 38 36 24 2 24 40 2 7 10 38 87 87 38 28 29 30 21 108 17 11 30 7 13 12 35 29
12% 7% 16% 14% 1% 10% 9% 12% 16% 10% 9% 9% 16% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 1% 14% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 7% 9% 7% 11% 13% 8% 9%
s s " . . . . .
NET: Strongly / tend to support 443 224 216 131 164 148 155 125 91 71 121 115 88 66 24 28 178 265 319 124 64 110 117 126 371 68 80 152 41 50 24 179 165
21% 3% 20% 20% 21% 21% 51% 1% 40% 30% 48% 1% 36% 43% 48% 30% 46% 38% 44% 35% 33% 37% 45% 50% 1% 45% 52% 45% 44% 43% 26% 43% 48%
HIY ] MP * * R T u uv e e e* e* *
NET: Strongly / tend to oppose 224 123 9% 66 78 80 47 59 52 66 52 61 49 24 8 30 87 137 137 87 52 72 55 35 196 2 20 73 25 26 32 95 66
21% 23% 18% 20% 20% 2% 15% 19% 23% 28% 20% 21% 20% 16% 16% 33% 2% 20% 19% 25% 26% 24% 21% 14% 21% 15% 13% 21% 27% 2% 35% 23% 19%
c GH * KLMN* s X X X a a* * ab*

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q3. To what extent, if either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Not increasing the basic, higher or additional rates of income tax, National Insurance or VAT in this Parliament

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not uPTO 20,000- 35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Man ‘Woman 18-34 35-54 55-75 AB a 2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 294 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Tend to support 339 151 185 115 119 105 98 89 89 64 92 88 67 48 17 27 126 213 235 104 59 83 88 91 291 46 58 115 29 26 27 141 104
31% 29% 34% 36% 30% 29% 32% 29% 39% 27% 36% 31% 27% 32% 33% 30% 33% 31% 32% 30% 30% 28% 34% 36% 32% 30% 38% 34% 31% 22% 29% 34% 31%
) . . B . . .
Neither support nor oppose 246 121 123 69 89 88 76 70 35 65 53 73 48 38 10 24 85 162 159 87 52 78 47 56 205 39 27 82 28 22 21 94 70
23% 23% 23% 21% 23% 24% 25% 23% 15% 28% 21% 26% 19% 25% 19% 27% 22% 23% 22% 25% 27% 26% 18% 22% 22% 26% 17% 24% 29% 19% 22% 23% 21%
, , . . - . .
Strongly support 227 122 103 61 94 72 65 77 38 47 55 62 63 23 7 18 82 145 158 69 30 57 56 58 194 31 40 61 24 34 16 83 86
21% 23% 19% 19% 24% 20% 21% 25% 17% 20% 22% 22% 25% 15% 13% 20% 21% 21% 22% 20% 15% 19% 22% 23% 21% 20% 26% 18% 25% 29% 17% 20% 25%
N . . . b .
Tend to oppose 109 70 37 23 45 41 32 28 27 21 23 25 22 24 6 10 40 69 71 37 26 32 20 28 90 17 17 36 8 14 10 52 33
10% 13% 7% 7% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 16% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10%
¢ . . . . .
Strongly oppose 37 24 12 11 14 12 8 11 10 8 13 8 8 3 4 1 15 22 24 13 6 10 14 5 33 4 2 17 1 6 7 13 18
3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 8% 3% 5%
- * * * ac*
Don’t know 120 39 80 44 35 42 28 33 29 31 18 27 40 16 9 11 41 80 81 40 23 37 34 17 105 15 10 27 5 16 13 33 30
11% 7% 15% 14% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 7% 10% 16% 10% 17% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8% 5% 13% 14% 8% 9%
B KL K* * X X * * *
NET: Strongly / tend to support 567 273 288 176 213 178 163 166 127 111 147 150 130 71 23 46 208 358 394 173 89 140 143 149 485 76 98 176 53 60 43 225 190
53% 52% 53% 54% 54% 49% 53% 54% 56% 47% 58% 53% 53% 47% 46% 49% 54% 52% 54% 49% 46% 47% 55% 59% 53% 50% 63% 52% 56% 51% 46% 54% 56%
. . w be . . .
NET: Strongly / tend to oppose 145 94 49 34 59 53 40 39 37 29 35 33 30 27 9 11 54 91 95 50 32 42 34 33 123 21 19 52 9 20 17 64 51
13% 18% 9% 10% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 12% 18% 18% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 9% 17% 18% 16% 15%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q3. To what extent, if either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Spending an extra £22.6 billion on health and social care over the next two years

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB a1 2 DE North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+  group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] 0] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (v) w) (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 19 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Tend to support 404 192 206 130 143 130 114 110 % 83 97 125 84 54 12 32 149 255 278 126 68 90 112 103 348 53 57 125 43 40 36 162 132
37% 37% 38% 40% 36% 36% 37% 36% 2% 35% 38% 44% 34% 35% 24% 35% 38% 37% 38% 36% 35% 30% 44% 40% 38% 35% 37% 37% 45% 34% 39% 39% 39%
Mo . . v v . . .
Strongly support 270 141 126 82 102 86 82 84 a2 61 77 66 53 35 15 24 104 166 178 92 5 82 66 66 232 35 30 119 26 17 34 137 70
25% 27% 23% 25% 26% 24% 27% 27% 19% 26% 30% 23% 21% 23% 30% 26% 27% 24% 24% 26% 23% 28% 26% 26% 25% 23% 19% 35% 27% 15% 36% 33% 20%
M * * ad * * ad* g
Neither support nor oppose 192 89 99 47 77 68 56 56 32 48 33 48 51 34 1 15 59 132 127 65 38 61 35 43 157 32 37 52 15 2 12 65 69
18% 17% 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 18% 14% 20% 13% 17% 21% 2% 21% 16% 15% 19% 17% 19% 19% 21% 14% 17% 17% 21% 24% 15% 16% 18% 13% 16% 20%
X X . . b . . .
Tend to oppose 78 46 31 2 29 26 26 19 16 17 17 20 18 13 4 6 29 8 60 18 13 2 16 23 64 14 20 19 6 1 1 18 33
7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 13% 6% 6% 10% 1% % 10%
. . be . o . f
Strongly oppose 29 2 5 6 10 14 8 10 5 6 6 9 4 5 1 4 1 18 17 12 6 1 3 7 25 3 4 4 2 10 1 8 1
3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 3%
¢ . . . bet .
Don’t know 107 34 72 36 35 37 19 30 37 21 2 16 37 12 8 1 35 72 69 38 25 31 25 13 91 14 7 18 4 17 9 25 26
10% 7% 13% 1% 9% 10% 6% 10% 16% 9% 9% 6% 15% 8% 16% 12% 9% 10% 10% 1% 13% 1% 10% 5% 10% 10% 5% 5% % 14% 10% 6% 8%
B G L [ I8 X X * abc* *
NET: Strongly / tend to support 673 333 331 213 24 216 19 194 138 145 173 191 136 89 28 56 253 420 456 217 114 172 179 169 580 88 87 25 68 58 70 300 202
62% 63% 61% 66% 62% 60% 64% 63% 61% 61% 68% 67% 55% 58% 54% 61% 65% 61% 63% 62% 58% 58% 69% 66% 63% 58% 56% 72% 72% 9% 75% 72% 59%
M M * * w ad ad* * ad* g
NET: Strongly / tend to oppose 107 70 37 28 39 40 35 29 20 23 23 29 2 18 4 10 41 66 77 30 20 32 19 29 89 17 2 23 8 21 2 26 4
10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 1% 1% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 1% 10% 10% 1% 9% 10% 1% 7% 12% 10% 1% 15% 7% 8% 18% 2% 6% 13%
c * * be * be* * f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-16 - 25th - 28th April 2025
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q3. To what extent, if either, do you support or oppose the current Labour government committing to achieve of the following? - Closing a £22 billion black hole in the Government budget (i.e. the shortfall in funding)

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB a1 2 DE North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+  group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] 0] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (v) w) (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 19 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Tend to support 343 182 155 108 127 108 117 107 57 63 84 97 66 43 21 32 141 202 223 121 59 88 90 90 284 54 44 135 39 23 34 162 %6
32% 35% 29% 34% 32% 30% 38% 35% 25% 27% 33% 34% 27% 28% 2% 35% 36% 29% 31% 34% 30% 30% 35% 35% 31% 36% 29% 40% 41% 19% 36% 39% 28%
u - * R ad @ . a e
Neither support nor oppose 322 131 185 70 131 121 81 92 70 79 81 80 82 48 9 21 110 212 231 91 54 92 80 77 285 33 62 74 27 43 30 110 112
30% 25% 34% 2% 33% 34% 26% 30% 31% 34% 32% 28% 33% 32% 18% 23% 28% 31% 32% 26% 27% 31% 31% 30% 31% 2% 40% 2% 29% 37% 32% 26% 33%
B o o * * z b * b* *
Strongly support 130 7 57 22 45 43 44 35 27 2 31 35 2 21 8 1 54 76 93 38 25 30 25 45 112 17 17 63 9 9 8 63 22
12% 14% 1% 13% 1% 12% 14% 1% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 16% 12% 14% 1% 13% 1% 13% 10% 10% 18% 12% 1% 1% 19% 9% 7% 8% 15% 12%
. . w de . . .
Tend to oppose 80 47 33 2 31 25 20 17 19 2 16 21 19 15 1 7 21 58 53 27 15 31 15 14 61 18 14 21 6 12 2 24 29
7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 10% 2% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 12% 9% 6% 7% 1% 2% 6% 8%
. . v R . o .
Strongly oppose 45 33 11 16 10 19 9 13 13 9 14 13 6 4 1 7 14 30 24 20 13 13 7 7 36 8 6 1 1 1 6 18 17
4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% % 5% % 3% 1% 9% 6% % 5%
¢ . . . bes .
Don’t know 159 59 98 63 52 45 35 45 a1 37 28 37 8 2 10 14 47 112 105 54 31 43 41 21 138 21 1 34 13 20 14 38 6
15% 1% 18% 19% 13% 12% 12% 15% 18% 16% 1% 13% 20% 14% 19% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16% 8% 15% 14% 7% 10% 13% 17% 15% 9% 14%
B EF K * * X X * a* *
NET: Strongly / tend to support 474 256 212 150 172 151 161 142 84 86 115 132 91 64 30 43 195 278 316 158 8 117 115 135 397 71 61 198 47 31 41 226 138
24% 29% 39% 26% 24% 22% 53% 46% 37% 37% 45% 47% 37% 2% 59% 46% 50% 40% 43% 45% 43% 40% 45% 53% 43% 47% 40% 59% 50% 27% 44% 54% 40%
c u J M M+ * R w ade d* * d* g
NET: Strongly / tend to oppose 124 80 4 40 40 43 29 29 33 33 30 34 25 19 2 14 36 88 77 47 28 44 2 21 97 26 20 31 8 2 7 42 6
12% 15% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12% 5% 15% 9% 13% 1% 14% 14% 15% 9% 8% 1% 17% 13% 9% 8% 20% 8% 10% 13%
c * * X Y * bee* *

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors.
Adults 1875 GB.
Q4. And how likely o unlikely, if either, do you think it s that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q. And how likely or uiikely feither, do you think t s thatthe
current Labour government will achieve each of the following?

Funding
day-to-day Limiting
governme the
nt amount of
spending money
leg. that can be
spending spenton
onpublic Reducing some
services,  the  types.
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grants,  country's  welfare
benefts  national  spending

and o

administra proportion £194.5bn

tionbut ofthesize by
ofthe  2029/30
whole  (this
economy  includes

by osodal Mot
2029/30  security  increasing
(national _ payments

debt b

ut

includes  excludes ~additional Spending Closing a

nor governme pension  ratesof anextra €22 bilion
ot paym

ents income  £22.6  black hole
revenues, borrowing,  or tax,  billionon inthe
andnotby public  payments National _healthand Governme
borrowing  sector  likejob Insurance socialcare it budget
any  pensions, seekers orVATIn overthe (ie.the
money, by student _allowances

this nexttwo shortfallin
2029/2030 loansetc) ) Parliament  vears funding)
0] ® @ © ©® ®
Unweighted base wre 79 1079 107 1079 1078
Weighted base wre 79 1079 107 1079 1078
Verykely 1 a7 s 4 8 57
% % 7% 5% % 5%
Fairykely 186 w7 s W s us
w% s % sk 2% 1%
Neither fkely nor uniikely w0 a2 26 s 23
s% % % o a% 2%
Fairly unlikely 29 6 22 27 a0 0
% o a% e a% ek
Very uriikly 182 176 124 s 13 198
1% 186 u% % 1% 18%
< « « nece
Donft know, 182 160 156 18 3 182
1% 1% % % % 1s%
NET: Very / fanylhely w20 30 20 39 02
3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 19%
NET: Very / fary kel a0 an me oass a3 am
% a3 4k % e

Columeans (5): AP/CIO/EF Minimam Bose: 30(*| Smol ase 1001



1-24-089497-16 - 25th - 28th April 2025
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q4. And how likely or unlikely, if either, do you think it is that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Funding day-to-day government spending (e.g. spending on public services, grants, benefits and administration but excludes capital investment) entirely through money raised through taxation or other revenues, and not by borrowing any money, by 2029/2030
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Neither likely nor unlikely 270 122 146 66 106 97 78 80 41 70 65 75 49 47 13 21 91 179 181 89 40 8 75 62 227 38 40 82 2 30 26 111 76
25% 23% 27% 21% 27% 27% 26% 26% 18% 30% 26% 27% 20% 31% 26% 22% 24% 26% 25% 25% 20% 28% 29% 25% 25% 25% 26% 24% 25% 25% 28% 27% 22%
, v . . . . .
Fairly unlikely 239 123 110 53 8 102 54 71 59 54 51 67 68 18 14 2 79 161 150 £ 46 70 56 51 220 17 22 64 29 26 26 86 9%
2% 23% 20% 16% 21% 28% 18% 23% 26% 23% 20% 24% 27% 1% 28% 24% 20% 23% 21% 26% 24% 24% 22% 20% 24% 12% 27% 19% 31% 22% 28% 21% 28%
D N N N N* N*® z b* * * f
Fairly likely 186 111 73 71 67 48 71 a5 35 35 53 a5 38 31 2 18 81 105 128 58 38 38 47 55 145 41 2 88 11 7 13 88 48
17% 21% 14% 2% 17% 13% 23% 15% 15% 15% 21% 16% 15% 21% 3% 19% 21% 15% 18% 17% 20% 13% 18% 22% 16% 27% 15% 26% 12% 6% 14% 21% 14%
c F HI o o o o * o* R v Y acde * * * 14
Very unlikely 162 89 69 33 65 63 49 52 36 24 33 49 22 19 5 14 58 104 108 54 30 4 35 33 151 10 29 28 20 36 12 52 70
15% 17% 13% 10% 16% 18% 16% 17% 16% 10% 13% 17% 17% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 7% 19% 8% 21% 31% 13% 12% 20%
D D * * z b b* be* * f
Very likely 61 38 23 39 19 3 23 8 15 15 18 10 8 14 6 5 31 30 48 12 14 14 10 2 22 19 10 34 5 3 1 29 20
6% 7% 4% 12% 5% 1% 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 9% 12% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 12% 7% 10% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6%
EF F H [ wm* * R w Y de * * *
Don't know 162 43 118 61 54 47 30 52 22 37 33 37 22 24 11 14 48 114 113 48 28 46 35 31 133 26 10 41 7 15 15 50 32
15% 8% 2% 19% 14% 13% 10% 17% 19% 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 21% 15% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 17% 6% 12% 7% 13% 16% 12% 9%
s s s s . . . . o
NET: Very / fairly likely 247 149 % 110 86 51 o 53 50 50 71 55 46 45 7 2 112 134 176 70 52 52 57 78 187 60 34 122 16 11 14 117 68
23% 28% 18% 34% 2% 14% 31% 17% 2% 21% 28% 20% 19% 30% 15% 24% 29% 19% 24% 20% 27% 18% 2% 31% 20% 40% 2% 36% 16% 9% 15% 28% 20%
c EF F HI [ [ * * R v v Y d acde * * * 14
NET: Very / fairly unlikely 401 212 179 87 149 165 104 123 95 79 85 115 109 37 20 35 136 265 257 143 76 114 90 83 371 27 71 92 49 62 38 137 166
37% 20% 33% 27% 38% 6% 34% 40% 2% 33% 33% 1% 44% 24% 39% 38% 35% 38% 35% 1% 39% 38% 35% 33% 40% 18% 46% 27% 52% 53% 1% 33% 49%
c D DE N KN * N* z b b* b* b* f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB

Q4. And how likely or unlikely, if either, do you think it is that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Reducing the country’s national debt as a proportion of the size of the whole economy by 2029/30 (national debt includes government borrowing, public sector pensions, student loans etc.)

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Fairly unlikely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Very unlikely

Fairly likely

Very likely

Don’t know

NET: Very / fairly likely

NET: Very / fairly unlikely

Total
(A)
1079

1079

296
27%

243
23%

176
16%

157
15%

160
15%

204
19%

4%

Man
(B)
527

526

128
24%

239
46%

Gender

‘Woman

©

538

539

153
28%

125
23%

114
21%

14%

228
42%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

35-54
(E)
403

395

108
27%

100
25%

16%

183
46%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(F)
344

360

1%

195
54%

AB
(@)

306

10%

28%
H

40%

Social grade
a 2
(H) U]
294 157
308 228
92 58
30% 25%
71 39
23% 17%
54 50
18% 22%
GJ
29 36
9% 16%
7 9
2% 4%
55 36
18% 16%
G
36 45
12% 20%
|
146 108
47% 47%

40
17%

North
(K)
258

254

46
18%

48

19%

3%

14%

22%

104
41%

Midlands
(]

46
16%

42
15%

Region
South  London
(M) (N)
245 146
247 153
79 39
32% 26%

K
38 42
16% 27%
M
a5 15
18% 10%
N
33 21
13% 14%
7 15
3% 10%
K
a5 22
18% 14%
40 36
16% 23%
124 54
50% 35%

Wales
(0)

(P)

Education

(@
562

388

25%

159
41%

Non-
Scotland Graduates graduates Working

(R)

198
29%

110
16%

15%

314
45%

Employment status

(s)
701

729

198
27%

110
15%

Not
working

m
378

350

14%

168
48%

uPTO
19,999

(v)

49
25%

43
22%

Income
20,000-  35,000-
34,999 54,999
V) (w)
272 247
296 258
85 71
29% 28%
76 56
26% 22%
45 42
15% 16%
40 38
14% 15%
5 9
2% 4%
45 40
15% 15%
45 48
15% 19%
130 114
44% 44%

55,000+
(x)
282

254

73
29%

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
) 2
897 169
917 151
269 26
29% 17%
z
198 39
22% 26%
164 11
18% 7%
z
115 41
13% 27%
v
33 13
4% 9%
v
137 2
15% 14%
148 54
16% 36%
v
434 36
47% 24%

Conservati
ve

(a)
151

154

49
32%

15%

87
56%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

83
24%

acde

6%

43
13%

30%

acde

34%

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(c)

(d)

40
34%

bee*

Other
(e)

abc*

12%

43
47%

Referendum 2016

vote
Remain  Leave
(f) (&)
426 314
415 342
110 117
26% 34%
t
98 59
24% 17%
56 77
13% 22%
f
74 38
18% 11%
]
20 16
5% 5%
58 34
14% 10%
94 54
23% 16%
[
166 194
40% 57%
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q4. And how likely or unlikely, if either, do you think it is that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Limiting the amount of money that can be spent on some types of welfare spending to £194.5bn by 2029/30 (this includes social security payments but excludes pension payments or payments like job seekers allowances)

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Neither likely nor unlikely 267 132 131 83 104 80 75 7 53 62 56 78 63 37 10 2 9% 171 193 74 46 76 61 73 216 47 37 91 23 17 23 112 64
25% 25% 24% 26% 26% 2% 25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 27% 26% 24% 20% 26% 25% 25% 26% 21% 23% 26% 24% 29% 24% 31% 24% 27% 24% 14% 24% 27% 19%
. . B . . . R
Fairly likely 235 115 116 77 95 63 85 58 49 43 65 70 46 35 9 10 98 137 157 78 39 67 68 51 190 22 31 97 19 21 18 97 72
2% 2% 21% 24% 24% 18% 28% 19% 21% 18% 25% 25% 19% 23% 17% 1% 25% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22% 26% 20% 21% 28% 20% 29% 20% 18% 19% 23% 21%
HI P P P * * R * * *
Fairly unlikely 222 110 110 49 7 102 50 73 4 55 47 59 51 30 14 21 65 157 143 79 36 66 54 54 211 11 6 71 2 2 16 87 90
21% 21% 20% 15% 18% 28% 17% 24% 19% 23% 18% 21% 21% 20% 27% 23% 17% 23% 20% 23% 18% 22% 21% 21% 23% 7% 30% 21% 25% 18% 17% 21% 26%
DE G * * Q z e * * *
Very unlikely 124 75 47 21 51 52 32 36 33 2 28 38 34 11 5 8 38 86 77 47 29 31 28 20 116 7 2 10 14 38 11 35 60
1% 14% 9% 6% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 10% 1% 13% 14% 7% 9% 9% 10% 12% 1% 13% 15% 10% 1% 8% 13% 4% 14% 3% 15% 33% 11% 8% 18%
c D D * * X z b b* abce* b* f
Very likely 75 4 30 38 23 15 31 14 15 15 2 14 11 16 3 9 38 37 52 2 18 10 12 33 55 19 10 35 8 6 7 36 23
7% 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 10% 4% 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 0% 6% 9% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3% 4% 13% 6% 13% 6% 10% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7%
EF H M * * R v vw Y * * *
Don't know 156 49 106 56 52 48 32 51 35 39 36 24 22 24 11 20 53 102 107 49 28 48 36 2 129 2 8 34 6 14 19 49 31
14% 9% 20% 17% 13% 13% 1% 16% 15% 16% 14% 8% 17% 16% 21% 22% 14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 9% 14% 16% 5% 10% 7% 12% 21% 12% 9%
B G L (83 (8 X * * abc*
NET: Very / fairly likely 310 159 146 114 117 78 117 72 64 57 87 8 57 51 12 19 135 174 209 101 57 76 79 85 245 62 41 131 28 27 25 132 9%
29% 30% 27% 35% 30% 2% 38% 23% 28% 24% 34% 30% 23% 33% 23% 21% 35% 25% 29% 29% 29% 26% 31% 33% 27% 41% 26% 39% 29% 23% 26% 32% 28%
F F HIY MP * * R Y ade * * *
NET: Very / fairly unlikely 346 185 156 70 122 154 82 109 77 78 75 97 85 22 18 29 103 243 220 126 66 9% 81 74 327 18 68 81 38 60 26 122 151
32% 35% 29% 2% 31% 3% 27% 35% 34% 33% 30% 34% 34% 27% 36% 32% 27% 35% 30% 36% 33% 33% 31% 29% 36% 12% 44% 24% 40% 51% 28% 29% 44%
D DE G * * Q z be b* be* * f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q4. And how likely or unlikely, if either, do you think it is that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Not increasing the basic, higher or additional rates of income tax, National Insurance or VAT in this Parliament

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB a1 2 DE North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+  group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK ~ Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] 0] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m (v) w) (w) (x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 19 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Fairly unlikely 277 141 134 62 103 112 73 84 68 51 67 75 57 44 14 19 99 178 183 93 50 82 72 58 255 2 54 95 28 29 2 115 109
26% 27% 25% 19% 26% 31% 24% 27% 30% 2% 26% 27% 23% 29% 28% 21% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25% 28% 28% 23% 28% 14% 35% 28% 30% 25% 23% 28% 32%
N N . . 2 . . .
Neither likely nor unlikely 236 112 122 75 88 73 71 75 33 57 47 65 54 38 10 2 73 163 156 80 22 70 50 60 189 43 2 80 23 21 20 93 56
2% 21% 23% 23% 2% 20% 23% 24% 14% 24% 18% 23% 2% 25% 21% 23% 19% 24% 21% 23% 2% 24% 19% 24% 21% 28% 14% 24% 24% 18% 2% 2% 16%
\ \ \ . . v . . . .
Fairly likely 191 101 86 73 75 43 68 46 38 39 54 45 40 29 7 15 82 109 137 54 32 56 41 58 150 39 28 75 19 10 10 87 52
18% 19% 16% 23% 19% 12% 2% 15% 17% 17% 21% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 21% 16% 19% 15% 16% 19% 16% 23% 16% 26% 18% 2% 20% 9% 1% 21% 15%
F F H * * R Y de d* * *
Very unlikely 178 97 77 33 69 77 a1 52 a1 4 a2 50 4 16 8 18 57 122 EEES 67 40 38 51 29 161 16 33 19 18 39 17 50 73
17% 18% 14% 10% 17% 21% 14% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 1% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 19% 20% 13% 20% 1% 18% 1% 21% 6% 19% 33% 19% 12% 21%
o o * * X X b b* be* b* f
Very likely 49 27 21 25 16 8 21 14 7 7 16 10 9 8 2 4 26 23 37 12 7 12 9 19 37 12 4 31 2 2 5 25 12
5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% % 8% 3% 9% 2% 2% 5% 6% %
. . . R acd . . .
Don’t know 148 48 99 57 45 47 31 38 a2 37 28 37 4 17 8 15 51 98 104 44 25 38 33 32 125 20 13 38 5 17 19 45 39
14% 9% 18% 18% 1% 13% 10% 12% 18% 16% 1% 13% 18% 1% 16% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 1% 5% 14% 21% 1% 11%
B E G * * * * abc*
NET: Very / fairly likely 240 128 107 98 91 51 89 60 4 47 70 55 49 37 10 19 108 132 174 66 39 68 51 76 187 50 32 106 21 12 15 113 65
2% 24% 20% 30% 23% 14% 29% 19% 19% 20% 28% 19% 20% 24% 19% 20% 28% 19% 24% 19% 20% 23% 20% 30% 20% 33% 21% 31% 2% 10% 16% 27% 19%
EF F HI * * R uw Y ade d* * * 14
NET: Very / fairly unlikely 455 238 212 9 172 189 115 136 109 95 109 125 100 61 23 37 156 299 295 160 90 120 123 87 416 38 87 114 47 68 39 165 181
22% 5% 39% 29% 3% 53% 38% 44% 48% 40% 43% 44% 1% 40% 5% 40% 40% 43% 40% 46% 46% 1% 48% 34% 45% 25% 56% 34% 49% 58% 42% 40% 53%
o DE * * X X z b b* b* * f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

20
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q4. And how likely or unlikely, if either, do you think it is that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Spending an extra £22.6 billion on health and social care over the next two years

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Neither likely nor unlikely 24 122 117 69 86 89 69 7 46 58 61 64 37 49 10 2 77 167 156 88 52 65 58 59 195 5 40 80 13 2 18 88 71
23% 23% 2% 21% 2% 25% 23% 23% 20% 24% 24% 23% 15% 32% 20% 23% 20% 24% 21% 25% 27% 22% 22% 23% 21% 30% 26% 24% 13% 19% 19% 21% 21%
v v . . v . . . .
Fairly likely 235 131 102 %0 83 63 85 63 48 40 58 62 62 24 11 18 102 133 168 67 25 75 59 66 195 39 2 94 2 2 20 113 64
2% 25% 19% 28% 21% 17% 28% 20% 21% 17% 23% 22% 25% 16% 22% 19% 26% 19% 23% 19% 12% 25% 23% 26% 21% 26% 15% 28% 26% 21% 21% 27% 19%
c F HI * * R u u u a * * * g
Fairly unlikely 230 107 121 48 % 86 51 66 64 49 49 61 64 26 10 20 66 164 151 79 43 57 68 48 207 21 40 65 28 26 19 87 92
21% 20% 23% 15% 24% 24% 17% 21% 28% 21% 20% 22% 26% 17% 19% 21% 17% 24% 21% 23% 22% 19% 26% 19% 23% 14% 26% 19% 29% 22% 21% 21% 27%
> > s . . Q 2 . . .
Very unlikely 143 72 67 27 55 60 39 46 29 29 31 4 30 20 8 9 51 92 88 55 36 37 32 19 130 11 18 16 17 31 17 47 51
13% 14% 12% 8% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 16% 10% 13% 13% 12% 16% 19% 12% 13% 7% 14% 7% 12% 5% 18% 27% 18% 11% 15%
D D * * X z b b* ab* b*
Very likely 84 58 25 40 27 17 35 16 14 18 27 19 13 15 4 7 4 40 67 17 18 2 8 33 71 13 19 48 5 2 3 38 28
8% 11% 5% 12% 7% 5% 12% 5% 6% 8% 1% 7% 5% 10% 7% 8% 1% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% 3% 13% 8% 9% 12% 14% 5% 2% 4% 9% 8%
c EF H M * * R T w w de cde * * *
Don't know 143 35 107 50 47 46 26 46 28 22 28 32 a1 18 8 16 48 95 99 5 2 40 32 29 119 2 13 34 8 12 16 22 36
13% 7% 20% 15% 12% 13% 9% 15% 12% 18% 1% 1% 17% 1% 17% 17% 12% 14% 14% 13% 1% 13% 13% 1% 13% 15% 9% 10% 8% 10% 17% 10% 10%
s s s . . . . .
NET: Very / fairly likely 319 190 127 130 110 79 120 79 62 58 8 81 75 39 14 25 146 173 235 8 22 97 67 100 266 52 43 142 29 26 23 151 92
30% 36% 23% 20% 28% 2% 39% 26% 27% 25% 33% 29% 30% 26% 29% 28% 38% 25% 32% 24% 2% 33% 26% 39% 29% 34% 28% 42% 31% 2% 25% 36% 27%
c EF HIY * * R T u uw ade * * * 14
NET: Very / fairly unlikely 373 179 189 75 152 146 o1 112 92 78 80 106 9 46 18 29 117 256 239 134 79 9 100 67 337 33 58 82 45 57 36 134 143
35% 34% 35% 23% 38% 21% 30% 36% 40% 33% 32% 37% 38% 30% 35% 32% 30% 37% 33% 38% 40% 32% 39% 26% 37% 2% 38% 24% a7% 49% 39% 32% 42%
D D G * * Q X X z b b* b* b* f

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q4. And how likely or unlikely, if either, do you think it is that the current Labour government will achieve each of the following? - Closing a £22 billion black hole in the Government budget (i.e. the shortfall in funding)
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Fairly unlikely 280 142 135 69 107 105 77 82 64 57 64 78 65 32 12 29 93 187 185 95 48 77 76 62 251 28 6 85 27 32 26 114 97
26% 27% 25% 21% 27% 29% 25% 27% 28% 24% 25% 28% 26% 21% 24% 31% 24% 27% 25% 27% 24% 26% 30% 24% 27% 18% 30% 25% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28%
N . . 2 . . .
Neither likely nor unlikely 237 117 118 62 82 93 67 73 38 59 53 72 53 33 10 16 85 152 165 72 a1 75 51 61 203 30 39 82 20 19 13 98 68
2% 2% 2% 19% 21% 26% 2% 24% 17% 25% 21% 25% 21% 21% 20% 18% 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 25% 20% 24% 22% 20% 25% 24% 21% 16% 14% 23% 20%
. . R . . .
Very unlikely 198 95 100 36 79 83 52 58 51 38 4 54 47 26 9 18 71 127 122 76 39 55 53 31 182 16 36 32 2 37 21 69 79
18% 18% 19% 1% 20% 23% 17% 19% 22% 16% 17% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 22% 20% 19% 20% 12% 20% 10% 23% 10% 24% 32% 22% 17% 23%
D D * * X X z b b* b* b*
Fairly likely 145 89 52 62 58 2 55 29 29 31 4 35 28 27 5 6 55 £ 99 5 26 33 35 48 102 41 14 74 16 7 6 64 41
13% 17% 10% 19% 15% 7% 18% 10% 13% 13% 17% 13% 1% 18% 10% 6% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 1% 14% 19% 11% 27% 9% 22% 17% 6% 7% 15% 12%
c F F H P P * * v Y ade de* * *
Very likely 57 34 2 32 18 7 2 11 7 14 14 9 12 11 5 6 32 25 46 11 14 12 8 2 3 13 8 28 2 5 8 2 18
5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 2% 4% 8% 5% 5%
EF H (a3 * R vw * * *
Don’t know 162 49 112 63 51 48 31 55 39 37 35 34 22 2 10 18 51 110 111 51 29 5 35 29 136 2 12 36 6 17 19 49 38
15% 9% 21% 20% 13% 13% 10% 18% 17% 16% 14% 12% 17% 15% 19% 19% 13% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 1% 15% 16% 8% 11% 6% 14% 20% 12% 11%
B E G G * * * * abc*
NET: Very / fairly likely 202 123 75 o 76 32 79 40 37 45 58 45 39 38 10 11 87 115 145 56 40 45 43 71 145 54 2 102 19 12 14 86 59
19% 23% 14% 29% 19% 9% 26% 13% 16% 19% 23% 16% 16% 25% 20% 12% 2% 17% 20% 16% 20% 15% 17% 28% 16% 36% 14% 30% 20% 10% 15% 21% 17%
c EF F HI P * * R vw Y ade * * *
NET: Very / fairly unlikely 478 237 235 105 186 188 128 141 115 95 108 132 112 59 21 47 164 314 307 171 86 132 129 93 433 4 82 117 50 70 47 183 176
44% 45% 44% 32% 47% 52% 42% 46% 50% 40% 43% 47% 45% 39% 40% 51% 42% 45% 42% 49% 44% 44% 50% 37% 47% 29% 53% 35% 53% 59% 51% 44% 51%
D D * * X z b b* b* b*

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Con
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T,U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/s K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/RS/T,U/V/W/X,V/Z,0/b/c/dfef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
(QGOODORBAD. To what extent, if either, do you think each of the following did a good or bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

\QGOODORBAD. To what extent, if either, do
you think each of the following did a good or
bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?

Rishi
Sunak,

George  Kwasi  Former

Gordon  Osborne, Kwarteng, Conservati
Brown, Former Former  ve Prime
Former Conservati Conservati Minister

Labour ve
Chancellor Chancellor Chancellor Chancellor

(A) (8) © (D)
Unweighted base 1079 1079 1079 1079
Weighted base 1079 1079 1079 1079
Very good job 108 a5 38 76
10% 4% 3% 7%

8co BC

Fairly good job 254 179 89 242
24% 17% 8% 2%

8c c BC

Neither good nor bad job 277 297 236 235
26% 28% 2% 2%

o 3

Fairly bad job 143 177 157 190
13% 16% 15% 18%

A

Very bad job 109 172 345 211
10% 16% 32% 20%

A 8D a8

Don't know 188 209 214 125
17% 19% 20% 12%

o a0 A0

NET: Very / fairly good job 362 223 127 319
34% 21% 12% 30%

8co c BC

NET: Very / fairly bad job 252 349 502 401
23% 32% 7% 37%

A 8D a8

equirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columneans (5%): A/B/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



QGOODORBAD. To what extent, if either, do you think each of the following did a good or bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer? - Gordon Brown, Former Labour Chancellor

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very good job

Fairly good job

Neither good nor bad job

Fairly bad job

Very bad job

Don’t know

NET: Very / fairly good job

NET: Very / fairly bad job

Total
(A)
1079

1079

108
10%

254
24%

277
26%

143
13%

109
10%

188
17%

Man
(B)
527

526

12%

139
26%

130
25%

203
39%

137
26%

Gender
Woman
©

538

539

113
21%

144
27%

127
24%

155
29%

113
21%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

113
35%

17%

35-54
(E)
403

395

134
34%

100
25%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(F)
344

360

115
32%

27%

AB
(@)

306

Social grade
c c2
(H) U]
204 157
308 228
31 16
10% 7%
67 49

22% 21%
82 55
26% 24%
a1 47
13% 21%

GJ
38 2
12% 10%
G
50 39
16% 17%
98 64
32% 28%
79 70
26% 31%
G G

North
(K)
258

254

Midlands  South London Wales

L

a5
16%

1-24-089497-16 - 25th - 28th April 2025
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB

Region

(M) (N) (0) (P)
245 146 53 95
247 153 51 92
22 19 5 9
% 12% 10% 10%
61 37 7 26
25% 24% 13% 28%
63 38 16 21
25% 25% 31% 22%
28 15 7 8
1% 10% 14% 9%
22 19 7 7
9% 13% 13% 8%
51 26 9 21
21% 17% 19% 22%
83 56 12 35
34% 36% 23% 38%
50 34 14 16
20% 22% 27% 17%

Education

(@
562

388

60
16%

108
28%

22%

44
11%

168
43%

21%

Non-
Scotland Graduates graduates Working

(R)

194
28%

25%

Employment status

(s)
701

729

11%

180
25%

190
26%

259
36%

23%

Not
working

m
378

350

uPTO
19,999

(v)

31%

46
23%

Income
20,000-  35,000-
34,999 54,999
V) (w)
272 247
296 258
26 27
9% 10%
58 57
20% 22%
80 68
27% 26%
52 37
18% 14%
v
34 23
11% 9%
46 46
16% 18%
84 83
28% 32%
86 60
29% 23%

55,000+
(x)
282

254

14%

83
33%

60
24%

119
47%

44
17%

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
) 2
897 169
917 151
83 22
9% 15%
Y
207 45
23% 30%
236 40
26% 27%
128 14
14% 9%
99 8
11% 5%
z
164 22
18% 15%
290 68
32% 45%
v
227 21
25% 14%

Conservati
ve

(a)
151

154

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

54%

acde

40
12%

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(c)

(d)

abce®

abce®

Other
(e)

Remain

24

Referendum 2016

()
426

46
11%

vote

Leave
(8)
314

82
24%

82
24%
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
QGOODORBAD. To what extent, if either, do you think each of the following did a good or bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer? - George Osborne, Former Conservative Chancellor
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c c2 DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 25 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 72 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Very good job a5 23 21 17 19 9 20 11 6 7 18 6 8 9 2 2 26 19 40 5 4 7 8 25 35 9 14 17 4 5 - 21 19
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 6%
L . * R T uvw e e * * *
Fairly good job 179 106 70 60 60 58 67 48 a1 2 47 4 a5 24 7 12 80 98 137 a1 29 5 4 55 145 33 49 55 14 21 8 78 65
17% 20% 13% 19% 15% 16% 2% 16% 18% 10% 19% 15% 18% 16% 14% 12% 21% 14% 19% 12% 15% 15% 17% 21% 16% 22% 32% 16% 15% 18% 9% 19% 19%
c J J * * R T bede * * *
Neither good nor bad job 297 148 145 89 97 111 85 78 63 71 61 86 67 49 13 2 97 201 195 102 55 8 61 76 244 50 6 77 2 4 2 104 93
28% 28% 27% 28% 25% 31% 28% 25% 28% 30% 24% 30% 27% 32% 25% 24% 25% 29% 27% 29% 28% 28% 24% 30% 27% 33% 30% 23% 23% 38% 24% 25% 27%
. . . b .
Fairly bad job 177 113 62 40 71 66 55 49 34 39 37 48 43 24 8 18 59 118 111 66 26 51 54 33 157 19 18 75 18 20 2 75 64
16% 2% 12% 12% 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 15% 17% 15% 19% 13% 17% 21% 13% 17% 13% 12% 22% 18% 17% 25% 18% 19%
¢ . . X . . . I
Very bad job 172 8 87 32 80 60 40 65 29 38 50 22 28 24 9 18 68 104 116 56 39 51 48 2 149 20 8 68 19 9 31 81 54
16% 16% 16% 10% 20% 17% 13% 21% 13% 16% 20% 15% 12% 16% 17% 20% 17% 15% 16% 16% 20% 17% 19% 10% 16% 13% 5% 20% 20% 8% 33% 19% 16%
D D G M * * X X X ad ad* * abd*
Don’t know 209 52 154 86 69 55 40 57 54 58 a1 57 56 2 12 20 58 151 128 81 43 58 22 41 187 21 19 6 19 18 8 57 46
19% 10% 29% 26% 17% 15% 13% 18% 24% 25% 16% 20% 23% 15% 24% 22% 15% 22% 18% 23% 22% 20% 16% 16% 20% 14% 12% 14% 20% 16% 8% 14% 13%
B EF G G * * Q e* * *
NET: Very / fairly good job 223 128 o1 77 79 68 87 59 47 30 65 50 53 33 9 14 106 118 177 46 34 52 52 80 181 22 63 71 18 26 8 99 85
21% 24% 17% 24% 20% 19% 28% 19% 21% 13% 26% 18% 21% 2% 19% 15% 27% 17% 24% 13% 17% 18% 20% 31% 20% 28% 41% 21% 19% 2% 9% 24% 25%
c HI * * R T uvw Y bede e * e* *
NET: Very / fairly bad job 349 197 149 72 150 127 95 114 64 77 87 %0 72 48 16 36 127 222 228 121 64 102 102 57 306 39 26 143 37 30 54 156 118
32% 38% 28% 2% 38% 35% 31% 37% 28% 33% 34% 32% 29% 31% 32% 39% 33% 32% 31% 35% 33% 34% 40% 23% 33% 26% 17% 42% 38% 25% 59% 37% 34%
c D D * * X X X ad a* * abed*

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

25



1-24-089497-16 - 25th - 28th April 2025
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY

Economy, Defections and Traitors

Adults 18-75 GB

QGOODORBAD. To what extent, if either, do you think each of the following did a good or bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer? - Kwasi Kwarteng, Former Conservative Chancellor

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very good job

Fairly good job

Neither good nor bad job

Fairly bad job

Very bad job

Don’t know

NET: Very / fairly good job

NET: Very / fairly bad job

Total
(A)
1079

1079

236
22%

157
15%

345
32%

214
20%

127
12%

47%

Man
(B)
527

526

16%

273
52%

Gender
Woman
©

538

539

29%

8%

224
42%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

35-54
(E)
403

395

36%

20%

1%

198
50%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(F)
344

360

4%

210
58%

AB
(@)

306

35%

12%

Social grade
c c2
(H) U]
204 157
308 228

8 6
3% 3%
11 19
4% 8%
58 64
19% 28%

H
47 a1
15% 18%
119 50
39% 22%

u

64 48
21% 21%
G G
20 25
6% 11%
166 91
54% 40%

104
44%

North
(K)
258

254

16%

32%

42
16%

Midlands
(]

Region
South  London
(M) (N)
245 146
247 153
8 9
3% 6%
L
23 23
9% 15%
P Lop
49 35
20% 23%
34 19
14% 12%
73 48
29% 32%
61 18
25% 12%
KN
30 33
12% 21%
’ wie
107 67
43% 44%

Wales

(0)

(P)

LMNO*

Education

(@
562

388

6%

45
12%

68
17%

14%

134
35%

62
16%

17%

190
49%

Non-
Scotland Graduates graduates Working

(R)

Employment status

(s)
701

729

224
31%

138
19%

Not
working

m
378

350

1%

6%

184
52%

uPTO
19,999

(v)

60
30%

48
24%

Income
20,000- 35,000 -
34,999 54,999

V) (w)
272 247
296 258
10 6

3% 2%
20 16
7% 6%
66 57
22% 22%
50 39
17% 15%
94 90
32% 35%
56 48
19% 19%
31 23
10% 9%
144 129
49% 50%

55,000+
(x)
282

254

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
) 2
897 169
917 151
27 11
3% 7%
Y
63 25
7% 17%
v
190 42
21% 28%
135 22
15% 15%
312 30
34% 20%
z
191 21
21% 14%
89 36
10% 24%
v
447 52
49% 34%

Conservati
ve

(a)
151

154

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

40
12%

47
14%

47
14%

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(c)

(d)

bee*

8%

45
38%

Other
(e)

3%

64
69%

Referendum 2016

vote
Remain Leave
(f) (&)
426 314
415 342
15 15
4% 4%
33 30
8% 9%
76 74
18% 22%
55 61
13% 18%
179 111
43% 33%
[
58 50
14% 15%
48 45
11% 13%
234 172
56% 50%
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All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very good job

Fairly good job

Neither good nor bad job

Fairly bad job

Very bad job

Don’t know

NET: Very / fairly good job

NET: Very / fairly bad job

Total
(A)
1079

1079

235
22%

190
18%

20%

125
12%

319
30%

37%

Man
(B)
527

526

127
24%

106
20%

118
22%

103
20%

Gender
Woman
©

538

539

113
21%

125
23%

13%

104
19%

16%

28%

174
32%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

29%

108
34%

35-54
(E)
403

395

115
29%

160
40%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,V/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(F)
344

360

109
30%

133
37%

AB
(@)

306

34%

Social grade
a 2
(H) U]
294 157
308 228
14 23
5% 10%
58 51
19% 22%
69 54
22% 24%
58 34
19% 15%
78 37
25% 16%
Gl

32 31
10% 13%
72 73
23% 32%
136 71
44% 31%
Gl

44
19%

41
17%

49
21%

14%

North
(K)
258

254
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QGOODORBAD. To what extent, if either, do you think each of the following did a good or bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer? - Rishi Sunak, Former Conservative Prime Minister and Chancellor

Midlands
(]

Region
South  London
(M) (N)
245 146
247 153
17 12
7% 8%
77 34
31% 22%
KLOP: o
38 44
15% 29%
MP
44 20
18% 13%
43 23
18% 15%
28 19
11% 12%
9 46
38% 30%
Lop o
87 44
35% 29%

Wales
(0)

(P)

1%

Education

(@
562

388

33
9%

Non-
Scotland Graduates graduates Working

(R)

43
6%

154
22%

198
29%

37%

Employment status

(s)
701

729

64
9%

Not
working

m
378

350

48
14%

28%

134
38%

uPTO
19,999

(v)

Income
20,000- 35,000 -
34,999 54,999

V) (w)
272 247
296 258
11 15
4% 6%
69 43
23% 17%
63 67
21% 26%
70 55
24% 21%
ux X

48 54
16% 21%
35 25
12% 10%
80 58
27% 23%
118 109
40% 42%

55,000+
(x)
282

254

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
) 2
897 169
917 151
60 17
7% 11%
201 38
22% 25%
196 36
21% 24%
170 19
19% 13%
179 29
20% 19%
110 13
12% 9%
261 54
28% 36%
350 48
38% 32%

Conservati
ve

(a)
151

154

19%
bede

66
43%
bede

24%

5%

2%

7%

62%
bede

7%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

66
20%

66
19%

89
26%

164
49%

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(c)

(d)

40
34%

47
40%

Other
(e)

abd*

10%

Referendum 2016

vote
Remain Leave
(f) (&)
426 314
415 342
35 29
8% 8%
93 94
22% 28%
89 79
21% 23%
81 55
20% 16%
88 62
21% 18%
29 22
7% 6%
128 123
31% 36%
170 117
41% 34%
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Q5. To the best of your knowledge, did the following recent Chancellors followed or broke their own fiscal rules? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q5. To the best of your knowledge, did the
following recent Chancellors followed or
broke their own fiscal rules?

Rishi

Sunak,

George  Kwasi  Former

Gordon  Oshorne, Kwarteng, Conservati
Brown, Former  Former vePrime
Former Conservati Conservati Minister

Labour e
Chancellor Chancellor Chancellor Chancellor
(A) (8) © (D)
Unweighted base 1079 1079 1079 1079
Weighted base 1079 1079 1079 1079
Definitely followed their fiscal rules 81 61 44 63
8% 6% 4% 6%
c
Probably followed their fiscal rules 183 177 119 186
17% 16% 1% 17%
c c c
Probably broke their fiscal rules 197 190 188 214
18% 18% 17% 20%
Definitely broke their fiscal rules 74 88 161 13
7% 8% 15% 10%
ABD 8
I don't think they had any fiscal rules 50 50 81 a5
5% 5% 7% %
ABD
Don't know 494 513 487 458
26% 48% 5% 42%
o @ o
NET: Definitely / Probably followed their fiscal rules 264 238 163 249
25% 2% 15% 23%
c c c
NET: Definitely / Probably broke their fiscal rules m 278 348 327
25% 26% 32% 30%
B 8

requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q5. To the best of your knowledge, did the following recent Chancellors followed or broke their own fiscal rules? - Gordon Brown, Former Labour Chancellor

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c =] DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 294 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Definitely followed their fiscal rules 81 46 35 31 30 20 38 21 11 10 21 17 13 14 6 9 42 39 60 21 15 22 14 31 61 20 16 43 7 1 4 44 2
8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 12% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 10% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 13% 10% 13% 8% 1% 4% 11% 6%
HU * * R w Y d de a* * *
Probably followed their fiscal rules 183 105 75 62 58 63 71 50 27 36 46 50 38 29 4 16 89 94 138 46 27 53 42 56 147 36 32 79 16 13 7 86 50
17% 20% 14% 19% 15% 18% 23% 16% 12% 15% 18% 18% 16% 19% 7% 17% 23% 14% 19% 13% 14% 18% 16% 22% 16% 24% 20% 23% 16% 11% 8% 21% 15%
c HIY * * R T u Y e de * * *
Probably broke their fiscal rules 197 118 79 59 72 66 62 4 43 48 52 63 35 26 5 16 60 137 124 73 38 45 58 2 168 27 28 57 23 27 15 72 77
18% 22% 15% 18% 18% 18% 20% 14% 19% 20% 20% 22% 14% 17% 10% 17% 15% 20% 17% 21% 19% 15% 23% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% 24% 23% 17% 17% 23%
¢ v . . . . .
Definitely broke their fiscal rules 74 41 31 23 29 2 17 2 26 8 19 16 10 11 8 11 27 47 53 21 19 25 14 13 63 10 8 13 7 13 17 32 23
7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 16% 12% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 11% 18% 8% 7%
GJ wm* M* * b* ab*
I don’t think they had any fiscal rules 50 2 25 9 27 14 11 20 7 13 8 12 13 9 3 6 19 31 34 17 10 11 11 14 2 9 5 17 3 8 5 24 16
5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5%
o . . . . .
Don’t know 494 192 294 138 180 175 107 150 115 122 108 125 138 63 25 35 151 342 320 174 87 140 118 98 437 50 65 129 39 56 44 158 153
6% 37% 55% 3% 6% 49% 35% 49% 50% 51% 43% 44% 56% 41% 48% 38% 39% 50% 44% 50% 45% 47% 46% 39% 48% 33% 42% 38% 41% 48% 48% 38% 45%
[ G G G KLNP . . a z * * *
NET: Definitely / Probably followed their fiscal rules 264 151 110 9 87 83 109 71 38 46 67 67 51 43 10 25 131 134 198 66 42 74 56 87 208 55 47 122 23 14 11 129 71
25% 29% 20% 29% 2% 23% 35% 23% 17% 20% 27% 24% 21% 28% 20% 28% 34% 19% 27% 19% 21% 25% 2% 34% 23% 37% 31% 36% 24% 12% 12% 31% 21%
c HIY * * R T uvw Y de de d* * * [
NET: Definitely / Probably broke their fiscal rules 271 158 110 82 101 87 79 67 69 56 70 79 45 37 13 26 87 184 177 94 57 70 72 55 232 38 37 69 31 40 32 104 101
25% 30% 20% 25% 25% 24% 26% 2% 30% 24% 28% 28% 18% 24% 26% 28% 2% 27% 24% 27% 29% 24% 28% 2% 25% 25% 24% 21% 32% 34% 35% 25% 30%
c M M B B b+ b+ b+

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T,U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Economy, Defections and Traitors
Adults 18-75 GB
Q5. To the best of your knowledge, did the following recent Chancellors followed or broke their own fiscal rules? - George Osborne, Former Conservative Chancellor

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  20,000-  35,000- ethnic  ethnic Conservati Liberal
Total Man  Woman 1834 3554 5575 AB c =] DE North  Midlands  South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working 19,999 34,999 54,999 55,000+ group  group ve labour Democrats ReformUK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] o) (K) (] (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () V) (w) (x) ) 2 (@) (b) (e (d) (e) (f) (&)
Unweighted base 1079 527 538 332 403 344 372 204 157 256 258 282 245 146 53 95 562 517 701 378 203 272 247 282 897 169 151 335 99 101 101 426 314
Weighted base 1079 526 539 323 395 360 306 308 228 236 254 283 247 153 51 92 388 691 729 350 196 296 258 254 917 151 154 338 95 118 93 415 342
Definitely followed their fiscal rules 61 34 26 27 20 14 30 12 6 13 2 8 9 11 5 4 33 28 51 9 9 11 15 26 49 12 17 2 4 7 2 28 16
6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 4% 2% 6% 9% 3% 4% 7% 10% 5% 9% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 10% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 6% 2% 7% 5%
F HI [ 58 * R T uv e * * *
Probably followed their fiscal rules 177 109 64 66 58 52 72 22 34 29 40 48 40 30 2 17 82 95 126 51 36 41 31 61 130 45 39 60 15 17 7 68 64
16% 21% 12% 21% 15% 14% 23% 14% 15% 12% 16% 17% 16% 20% 3% 18% 21% 14% 17% 15% 18% 14% 12% 24% 14% 30% 25% 18% 16% 14% 8% 16% 19%
c HIY o o o o * o* R vw Y e e * * *
Probably broke their fiscal rules 190 106 83 50 67 73 58 40 22 50 53 52 33 2 10 19 65 124 122 68 39 55 50 39 168 2 24 74 23 20 17 89 66
18% 20% 15% 16% 17% 20% 19% 13% 18% 21% 21% 19% 13% 14% 19% 21% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 19% 15% 18% 14% 16% 22% 24% 17% 18% 21% 19%
W . . . . .
Definitely broke their fiscal rules 88 48 40 33 34 21 2 29 21 15 21 20 17 14 5 11 34 54 67 21 13 28 29 13 73 15 3 33 8 11 19 43 2
8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 5% 8% 10% 2% 10% 8% 10% 20% 10% 6%
* * X a a* a* abc*
I don’t think they had any fiscal rules 50 25 25 7 2 21 10 2 6 11 10 14 12 5 5 4 17 33 28 2 8 15 14 10 40 8 5 14 4 9 2 21 18
5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 10% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5%
> > o . . . . .
Don’t know 513 204 301 139 194 180 115 161 120 118 106 140 135 71 24 37 156 357 334 179 92 146 120 107 457 50 66 134 42 54 46 166 157
8% 39% 56% 3% 49% 50% 38% 52% 52% 50% 42% 50% 55% 46% 48% 40% 40% 52% 46% 51% 47% 49% 47% 42% 50% 33% 43% 40% 45% 46% 49% 40% 46%
B G G G [ * * Q z * * *
NET: Definitely / Probably followed their fiscal rules 238 143 90 93 78 66 101 55 40 22 64 56 49 41 7 21 115 123 177 60 44 52 45 86 178 57 56 83 18 23 9 %6 79
2% 27% 17% 29% 20% 18% 33% 18% 17% 18% 25% 20% 20% 27% 13% 23% 30% 18% 24% 17% 23% 18% 18% 34% 19% 38% 36% 24% 19% 20% 10% 23% 23%
c EF HIY * * R T uvw Y bede e * * *
NET: Definitely / Probably broke their fiscal rules 278 154 123 83 101 93 80 70 63 65 74 72 50 36 15 30 99 179 189 89 52 83 79 51 241 37 27 106 30 31 36 131 88
26% 29% 23% 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 28% 28% 29% 26% 20% 24% 29% 33% 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 30% 20% 26% 25% 17% 31% 32% 27% 38% 32% 26%
c M * M* X a a* * a*

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T,U/V/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q5. To the best of your knowledge, did the following recent Chancellors followed or broke their own fiscal rules? - Kwasi Kwarteng, Former Conservative Chancellor

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Definitely followed their fiscal rules

Probably followed their fiscal rules

Probably broke their fiscal rules

Definitely broke their fiscal rules

| don't think they had any fiscal rules

Don’t know

NET: Definitely / Probably followed their fiscal rules

NET: Definitely / Probably broke their fiscal rules

Total
(A)
1079

1079

119
11%

188
17%

487
45%

163
15%

348
32%

Man
(B)
527

526

187
36%

18%

195
37%

Gender
Woman
©

538

539

293
54%

12%

148
27%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

123
38%

35-54
(E)
403

395

197
50%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(F)
344

360

167
46%

AB
(@)

306

Social grade
c c2
(H) U]
204 157
308 228

6 5
2% 2%
19 29
6% 13%

H
22 43
13% 19%
a5 26
15% 12%
35 12
1% 5%
Gl
162 112
52% 49%

G G
25 35
8% 15%

|
87 70
28% 31%

North
(K)
258

254

46
18%

35%
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Region
South  London
(M) (N)
245 146
247 153
5 11
2% 7%

M
24 25
10% 17%

o
33 26
13% 17%
31 19
13% 13%
19 12
8% 8%
135 59
55% 39%
KNP
29 36
12% 24%

e
64 45
26% 30%

Wales

(0)

5
10%

14
27%

(P)

KLMN®

10%

41
45%

Education

(@
562

388

149
38%

22%

124
32%

Non-
Scotland Graduates graduates Working

(R)

61
9%

129
19%

14%

49
7%

338
49%

(s)
701

729

Employment status

Not

working

m
378

350

2%

7%

66
19%

9%

124
35%

uPTO
19,999

(v)

Income
20,000-  35,000-
34,999 54,999
V) (w)
272 247
296 258
10 6
3% 2%
26 24
9% 9%
54 47
18% 18%
45 45
15% 18%
24 23
8% 9%
137 114
46% 44%
36 29
12% 11%
99 92
33% 36%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

55,000+
(x)
282

254

7%

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
) 2
897 169
917 151
30 14
3% 9%
Y
72 45
8% 30%
v
166 21
18% 14%
138 20
15% 13%
72 8
8% 5%
438 43
48% 29%
z
103 59
11% 39%
v
305 42
33% 27%

Conservati
ve

(a)
151

154

62
40%

22%

47
30%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

43
13%

65
19%

64
19%

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(c)

(d)

62
53%

Other
(e)

acd*

7%

42
45%

5%

40
43%

Referendum 2016

vote
Remain Leave
(f) (&)
426 314
415 342
21 14
5% 4%
37 39
9% 11%
78 69
19% 20%
88 41
21% 12%
[
36 28
9% 8%
156 151
38% 44%
58 53
14% 15%
166 110
40% 32%

31
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Q5. To the best of your knowledge, did the following recent Chancellors followed or broke their own fiscal rules? - Rishi Sunak, Former Conservative Prime Minister and Chancellor

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Definitely followed their fiscal rules

Probably followed their fiscal rules

Probably broke their fiscal rules

Definitely broke their fiscal rules

| don't think they had any fiscal rules

Don’t know

NET: Definitely / Probably followed their fiscal rules

NET: Definitely / Probably broke their fiscal rules

Total
(A)

1079

1079

186
17%

214
20%

113
10%

458
42%

249
23%

327
30%

Man
(B)
527

526

20%

178
34%

Gender
Woman
©

538

539

274
51%

106
20%

26%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34
(D)
332

323

113
35%

29%

107
33%

35-54
(E)
403

395

177
45%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,0/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/ef/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H/\/1K/L/M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T.UN/W/X,Y/Z,a/b/c/d/e.f/g Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55-75
(F)
344

360

169
47%

AB
(@)

306

31%
H

104
34%

Social grade
c c2
(H) U]
204 157
308 228
10 7
3% 3%
4 4
14% 19%
48 47
16% 21%
36 28

12% 12%
27 5
9% 2%
Gl
143 98
46% 43%
G
55 50
18% 22%
8 75
27% 33%

21%

6%

3%

114
48%

North
(K)
258

254

Midlands
(]

119
42%

Region
South  London
(M) (N)
245 146
247 153
12 12
5% 8%
37 23
15% 15%
41 39
17% 25%
24 13
10% 9%
13 6
5% 4%
120 60
49% 39%

’

49 35
20% 23%
65 52
26% 34%

Wales

(0)

5
10%

20
39%

(P)

KLMN®

Education

(@
562

388

26%

124
32%

Non-
Scotland Graduates graduates Working

(R)

Employment status

(s)
701

729

46
6%

179
25%

224
31%

Not
working

m
378

350

uPTO
19,999

(v)

41
21%

32%

Income
20,000- 35,000 -
34,999 54,999

V) (w)
272 247
296 258
9 9
3% 4%
48 45
16% 18%
63 58
21% 22%
29 26
10% 10%
12 16
4% 6%
134 104
45% 40%
X
58 54
19% 21%
93 84
31% 33%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

55,000+
(x)
282

254

87
34%

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
) 2
897 169
917 151
45 16
5% 11%
Y
147 39
16% 25%
v
183 31
20% 21%
93 19
10% 13%
37 7
4% 5%
412 39
45% 26%
z
192 55
21% 36%
v
276 50
30% 33%

Conservati
ve

(a)
151

154

14%
bede

49
31%
bede

13%

2%

2%

38%

45%
bede

15%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

(b)

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(c)

(d)

Other
(e)

abd*

5%

43
46%

Referendum 2016

vote
Remain Leave
(f) (&)
426 314
415 342
31 20
7% 6%
57 73
14% 21%
f
101 61
24% 18%
56 26
13% 8%
[
19 15
5% 4%
152 146
37% 43%
88 93
21% 27%
157 88
38% 26%

32



samol rofle
A g 1975 i Gret ks

i

s 1

12008945716 250h - 26th Api 2025
NTERNAL/CUENT USE ONLY
Economy, Deectons.

#x <33

i

R RERE 11




